GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

..........

0/0

No. 2998

Date: 22-08-2019

<u>ORDER</u>

Sub: Jurisdiction of works of Bidhannagar IT Division under PWD.

The undersigned is directed to say that The EE, Bidhannagar IT Division will look after the IT works of West Zone, PWD (excepting the IT works of South Zone under PWD) taking the services of 4 Nos of AE(El) & 8 Nos of JE(El) of West Zone, PWD under his administrative control.

This order will come into effect from the date of the release of this order. This has an approval of the Principal Secretary, PWD

Additional Secretary, PWD

Date: 22-08-2019

No.2998/1 (5)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Treasury Officer_____ Treasury.
- 4. Principal Secretary, PWD.
- 5. Chief Engineer Electrical, PWDte.
- 6. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, PWDte.
- 7. SE, IT Circle, PWD.
- 8. EE, Bidhannagar IT Division, PWD.
- 9. EE, Kolkata IT Division, PWD.
- 10. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

do

Additional Secretary, PWD